DocuSign Envelope ID: 84C775BA-4B2F-4339-904A-9B6C52561F85

| (- 7 oy

Dee Dee Bartel Boat Ramp Repair Services
PROJECT

05/10/2023

No. 02

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.; CM3312
CONTRACTOR: Coker Industrial Contractors Inc.

ENGINEER / ARCHITECT: N/A

The undersigned parties agree to amend this Contract to add an additional 30 days to the contract time for completion of the

additional repairs.

Attachments: Change Order Details from Vendor

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
» , Original Contract Times 60 days (completion) April 14, 2023
Original Contract Price
$148.500 Ready for Finai Payment: 60 days (completion) April 14, 2023
(days and dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 toNo._1 Net change from previous Change Orders No._Q toNo. 1
N/A =
’ (days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times Prior to this Change Order
$.149.500 .
Substantial Completion: 90 days {completion) May 14, 2023
Ready for Final Payment: 60 days (completion) May 14, 2023
(days and dates)
Net Increase of this Change Order Net Increase of this Change Order
lays
$SN/A (das)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
$149,500
Substantial Completion: 120 days 06/13/2023
Ready for Final Payment: 120 days 06/13/2023
(days and dates)
RE APF A
By: - By:. o E
Eiignissrimiu e yrwiuncws wignature) DMLY O U e gl s iignature)
5/10/2023 5/10/2023 5/10/2023
Date: Date: Date: _



DocuSign Envelope 1D: 84C775BA-4B2F-4339-904A-9B6C52561F85

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: Dee Dee Bartel Boat Ramp Repair Services

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: CO002

DATE: 5/10/2023

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM33]12 WORK AUTHORIZATION NUMBER:__N/A
TO CONTRACTOR: Coker Industrial Contractors Inc.

Account No(s). 49791579-546704

Description: Add 26 contract days for additional repair time needed to complete additional work.

Reason for Change Order: Additional damages were identified once South Floating dock was removed for repairs.
Adjust contract time to allow completion of the additional needed repairs.

Original Contract SUML...........ovuitiiiiiiii e $ 149,500.00
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 0.00
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order...................oovuenn. $ 149,500.00
Amount of this Change Order (Add).......................... $ 0.00
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 149.500.00
The Contract Time will be increased 30 (Thirty) days
Previous Substantial Completion: 05/14/2023 Previous Final Completion: 05/14/2023
New Substantial Completion: 06/13/2023 New Final Completion: 06/13/2023
APPROVED BY: __ ut [ DATE; 3/10/2023
Dep
APPROVED BY:  ~ DATE: >/10/20%3
rtment
APPROVED BY: DATE; >/10/2023
nent and Budget
APPROVED BY: DATE; >/10/2023
APPROVED BY: DATE; >/10/2023
Lavu 1 upv, caava s wuullty Manager
APPROVED BY: N/A DATE:

Klynt A. Farmer, Chairman

ATTEST: N/A DATE:
John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts



















Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure created on: 1/26/2021 7:14:58 AM
Parties agreed to: Kyle Coker

ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE

From time to time, County of Nassau (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide to
you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for
providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign system.
Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this
information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature
Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to ‘I agree to
use electronic records and signatures’ before clicking ‘CONTINUE’ within the DocuSign
system.

Getting paper copies

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available
electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send
to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you
elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time
(usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to
send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a
$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the
procedure described below.

Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time
change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures
only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and
disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures
electronically is described below.

Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the
speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to
you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format,
and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such
paper notices or disclosures. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to
receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents
from us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically






i. decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page,
select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may;

ii. send us an email to bsimmons@nassaucountyfl.com and in the body of such request you must
state your email, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We do not need any other
information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your withdrawing consent for
online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process..

Required hardware and software

The minimum system requirements for usine the DocuSieon svstem mav chanee over time. The
current system requirements are found here

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to
other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that you have
read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for
your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address
where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further,
if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format as described
herein, then select the check-box next to ‘I agree to use electronic records and signatures’ before
clicking ‘CONTINUE’ within the DocuSign system.

By selecting the check-box next to ‘T agree to use electronic records and signatures’, you confirm
that:

* You can access and read this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and

« You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send
this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future
reference and access; and

« Until or unless you notify County of Nassau as described above, you consent to receive
exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations,
acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made
available to you by County of Nassau during the course of your relationship with County
of Nassau.



